NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Richard Fell and John Fell, of St. Mary Overie's Dock, Southwark, has been dissolved, by mutual consent, as from the 25th day of March last past, and the said John Fell has retired therefrom.—Dated this 14th day of March 1838.

Richd. Fell. John Fell.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, as Coach and Harness-Makers, at Liverpool, under the firm of Varty and Wilson, was dissolved on the 31st day of December last.—Dated this 19th day of March 1838.

J. Varty. Barton Wilson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, in the parish of Langley Marish, in the county of Buckingham, as Farmers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that, by the like consent, all debts due from or to our late firm will be paid and received by the undersigned John Nash, by whom our said business will in future be carried on, upon his sole credit and account. Dated this 19th day of March 1838.

William Nash. John Nash.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigued, William Smith Gooding and John Battyll, of the Eagle Brewery, Salmon-lane, Commercial-road, Limehouse, in the county of Middlesex, as Common Brewers, was, on the 19th day of March instant, dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due and owing to and from the said copartnership are to be received and paid by the said William Smith Gooding, who will hereafter carry on the said business alone: As witness our hands this 20th day of March 1838.

W. S. Gooding. J. Battyll.

OTICE is hereby given, that the business of Surgeons and Apothecaries to the several workmen employed in the Iron and Tin Works of Capel Hanbury Leigh, Esquire, in the several parishes of Trevethin, Llanvihangel, Pontymoile, and Panteague, in the county of Monmouth, heretofor carried on in the joint names of us the undersigned, Jahez Thomas and James Essex, under the firm of Thomas and Essex, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 14th day of March 1838.

\*\*Jahez Thomas\*\*

Jabez Thomas. James Essex.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership heretofore subsisting between the undersigned, Christopher Binks and James Telfair, as Drapers and Tallors, at the city of Durham, under the firm of Binks and Telfair, is dissolved, by mutual consent, as and from the 10th of March instant; and all debts due to and from the said firm will be received and paid by Mr. William Ramshaw, at the Newcastle, Shields, and Sunderland Union Joint Stock Banking Company's Branch Bank at Durham, who is duly authorised to receive and pay the same: As witness our hands this 9th day of March 1838.

Christopher Binks. James Telfair.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Charles Glover, Jesse Siddon, and Mary Phillips Hodgkins, carrying Glover, Jesse Siddon, and Mary Phillips Hodgkins, carrying on the business of Miners and Coal Dealers, at Greet's-green Colliery, Westbromwich, near Birmingham, or elsewhere, was this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far as respects the said Jesse Siddon. The concern will in future be carried on solely by the said Charles Glover and Mary Phillips Hodgkins; and all moneys due to on from the concern will be received and paid, respectively, by the said Charles Glover and Mary Phillips Hodgkins: As witness our hands this 16th day of March 1833.

Charles Glover. March 1838. Charles Glover.

Jesse Siddon. M. P. Hodgkins.

## NOTICE.

THE Partnership between William Henry Morris and Henry John Neale Chase, of No. 30, Craven-street, Attorneys and Solicitors, is this day dissolved by mutual consent.

Wm. Hy. Morris.

H. J. N. Chase.

TAKE notice, that the Copartnership lately subsisting between us, as Hair-Dressers and Perfumers, in Bondstreet, in the county of Middlesex, was this day dissolved by mutual consent .- Dated this 16th day of March 1838.

John Barnes. William King.

Solved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 19th day of March 1838. John Gutteridge.

Fredk. Dawson.

HEREAS the Partnership lately existing between Abraham Romanel, of No. 1, Edward-street, Portman-square, in the county of Middlesex, and James Fountain, man-square, in the county of mindresex, and dames rountain, of No. 11, Burrett's-court, Wigmore-street, Cavendish-square, in the county of Middlesex, Furniture Brokers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 19th day of March 1838.

A. Romanel.

Js. Fountain.

fore subsisting between us the undersigned, Charles Flower Mirfin and Thomas Dry, at Nos. 97 and 98, Tottenham-court road, in the county of Middlesex, as Silk Warehousemen and Linen and Woollen Drapers, under the firm of Mirfin, Dry, and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts due to or owing from the said late copartnership will be received and paid by the said Thomas Dry.—Dated this 22d day of March 1838.

C. F. Mirfin. · Thos. Dry.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership subsisting between us the undersigned, Thomas Boys Dring, of Claxby, in the county of Lincoln, and Jairus Joel Cartwright, of Wakefield, in the county of York, as Corn-Factors, at Wakefield aforesaid, under the firm of Dring and Cartwright, was, upon and from the date hereof, dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and from the said copartnership will be received and paid by the said Jairus Joel Cartwright, who will in future carry on the said business, on his own account.—Dated this 13th day of March 1838.

Thomas Rouse Dring

Thomas Boyes Dring. Jairus Joel Cartwright.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership bitherto subsisting between us the undersigned, William Peace and Samuel Tildesley, at Leanington-priors, in the county of Warwick, as General Wharfingers and Coal-Dealers, under the firm of Peace and Tildesley; was, on the 1st day of January now last past, dissolved by mutual consent. All debts owing to and by the late partnership concern are to be received and paid by the said Samuel Tildesley, by whom the business will in future be carried on: As witness our hands this 26th day of February 1838. William Peace. Samuel Tildesley.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on by Henry Davies and Mary Nightingale (afterwards Mary Howard, the wife of James Howard), as Working Jewellers, at Manchester, in the county of Lancas-ter, terminated, by the death of the said Henry Davies, on the 16th day of December now last past: As witness our hands the 12th day of March 1838.

Mary Howard, late Mary Nightingale. Elizabeth Davics, Administratrix of Henry Davies, deceased.